

## The Chopin Law Firm Partners with Second Harvest Food Bank to Support Families in Need

The Chopin Law Firm Partners with Second Harvest Food Bank for a Day of Service

NEW ORLEANS, LA, UNITED STATES, January 31, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ --This past weekend, <u>The Chopin Law</u> Firm proudly participated in the New Orleans Bar Association's Day of Service, joining fellow volunteers at <u>Second Harvest Food Bank of Greater</u> <u>New Orleans & Acadiana</u> to help provide food for those in need.



The Chopin team spent the day packing boxes of essential supplies for

families in the New Orleans area, contributing to Second Harvest's mission of fighting hunger and uplifting the local community. The event brought together legal professionals and community members, reinforcing the importance of service, teamwork, and giving back.

"At The Chopin Law Firm, we believe in the power of community," said a representative of the firm. "It was an honor to work alongside Second Harvest and our fellow legal professionals to support local families. We are truly grateful for the opportunity to contribute to such an impactful cause."

For more information about Chopin Law Firm and their community involvement, or to get involved with Second Harvest Food Bank, please visit <u>www.chopinlawfirm.com</u>.

About Second Harvest Food Bank

Second Harvest Food Bank of Greater New Orleans & Acadiana is dedicated to providing meals and resources to individuals and families facing food insecurity. Through food distribution, advocacy, and community partnerships, Second Harvest works tirelessly to ensure no one in the region goes hungry. About The Chopin Law Firm

The Chopin Law Firm LLC, based in New Orleans, combines over 100 years of collective legal experience to provide exceptional representation in personal injury, maritime law, and commercial litigation. Committed to justice both inside and outside the courtroom, the firm actively supports initiatives that strengthen the local community.

Charlotte Arkwright Exults Digital Marketing Agency email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/782080233

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.